 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No. : SLA562x/565x Series
 Document No. : HUW9723016-01G
 Date of issue : January 11, 2002
- 1 -
Technical Specification
of
1.48µm Pumping Laser Diode Module

 Date of issue : January 11, 2002
- 5 -
7.Ordering information
            format   ---  S L A 5 6 x x – x x – x x x
                        Standard Product
Ordering number Fiber type Outer jacket diameter of fiber Connector
SLA5624-Qx-xxx SMF 0.25mm SC/APC
SLA5653-Qx-xxx PMF 0.4mm SC/APC
Optical power
   B : 140mW
   C : 160mW
   D : 180mW
   E : 200mW
Connector
  Q : SC/APC
  X : Not specified or No connector
Center wavelength
   1390 - 1500nm
exp. 460: 1460nm
(Note)
Details of center wavelengths are
to be discussed.
Outer jacket diameter of fiber
   3 :  0.4 mm(PMF)
   4 :  0.25mm(SMF)
Fiber type
  2 : SMF with Fiber grating
  5 : PMF with Fiber grating
 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No. : SLA562x/565x Series
 Document No. : HUW9723016-01G
 Date of issue : January 11, 2002
- 6 -
8. Precaution
Class 3B in the radiation safety standard applies to all versions of this product. Mishandling may
result in hazardous laser radiation exposure.
Refer to the document IRO-D01002 in terms of the usage of this product and safety precautions.
REVISION RECORD
Document No. Date of
issue
Description Incorporated by Checked by Approved by
HUW9723016-01A Aug/1/97 Initial issue A. Miki T. Fujitani T. Fujitani
HUW9723016-01B April/30/99 Floating pin assignment is
added.
Tc,Pf,Im,λc,∆λ are revised.
A. Miki T. Fujitani T. Fujitani
HUW9723016-01C Feb/14/00 180,200mW (preliminary)
are added.
Maximum screw torque is
added.
A. Miki T. Fujitani T. Fujitani
HUW9723016-01D Sep/12/00 SLA565x is included.
Iop of 180,200mW, λc and
∆λ are revised.
Package dimension is
revised.
Precaution is revised.
A. Hamakawa A. Miki T. Fujitani
HUW9723016-01E Mar/14/01 Pigtail dimension is revised A. Hamakawa A. Miki K. Tanida
HUW9723016-01F April/19/01 Definition of center
wavelength is revised.
A. Hamakawa A. Miki K. Tanida
HUW9723016-01G Jan/11/02 P/N format and Precaution
are revised.
ESD is added.
A. Hamakawa H. Koseki K.Tanida